and compositions and all the articles, materials and parts entering into any of the said 

products and to do all things necessary, suitable or proper for the accomplishment of any 

of the said purposes. 

IV. The liability of the members is limited. 

V. The authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 2,41,30,33,000 /- (Rupees Two 

Hundred Forty-One Crores Thirty Lacs and Thirty-Three Thousand only) divided into 

24,13,03,300 (Twenty-Four Crores Thirteen Lacs Three Thousand and Three Hundred 

only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each, with rights, privileges and conditions 

attaching thereto as are provided by the Articles of Association of the Company with 

power to increase or reduce the capital of the Company and to divide the shares in the

[...]

late Govind Prasad Agrawal 

21, Hemanta Basu Sarani, 

3rd Floor, R. No. – 306 

Kolkata  

Industrialist  

10,000 

(Ten Thousand) 

3. PRIYA AGRAWAL 

C/o. Shri C.P. Agrawal 

21, Hemanta Basu Sarani 

3rd Floor, R. No. – 306 

Kolkata 

Service 

9,500 

(Nine Thousand Five Hundred) 

4. MAYANK AGRAWAL 

S/o. Chandra Prakash Agrawal 

21, Hemanta Basu Sarani, 

3rd Floor, R. No. – 306 

Kolkata 

Industrialist 

10,000 

(Ten Thousand) 

5. DINESH AGARWAL 

S/o. Shri Raghubir Prasad Agarwal 

B-1003-04, Opera House, 

City Light, Surat (Gujrat)